

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.9778/2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1159 OF 2005

JUMNI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh,Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

5, in S.L.P. (C) In view of the order passed on 21st April, 200

No.841 of 2005 granting bail to the petitioners therein and nothing has been brought on record in the present case by the State and following that order, we direct the release of the petitioners/appellants to the satisfaction of the trial court.

f. The criminal miscellaneous petition is, accordingly, disposed o

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master