

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1159 OF 2005

JUMNI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Salil Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Shuchita Srivastava, Adv.

For Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It stated that another appeal being Criminal Appeal No.603 of 2005 filed at the instance of two other accused arises from the same judgment of the High Court against which the present appeal is filed. The other appeal is shown in the weekly cause list before the Bench presided over by Justice Asok Kumar Ganguly.

Since, the two appeals arise from the same judgment, they are required to be heard together.

...2/-

:2:

The Registry is directed to obtain the necessary permission from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India and to put up these two appeals together before an appropriate Bench.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master